



Muktainagar Taluka Education Society's

Smt.Godavaribai Ganpatrao Khadse College,

Muktainagar, Taluka-Muktainagar, Dist.Jalgaon-425306

Ph.No. (02583) 234408 (Office) (02583) 234540 (Fax) (02583) 234836 (Resi.)

Shri.V.R.Patil
Principal
E-mail- khadse_college1990@rediffmail.com
Website- khadsecollege.in

Department of Student Development Report of Activity

Name of the Program / Activity	Communal Harmony
Date and Time	18/12/2019, Time: 2:00 PM
Venue	MTES' Smt. G. G. khadse College Muktainagar
Resource Person	Mr. Bhimrao Pawar
Organized by	Student Development Department
No. of Participants	61

A Brief Report

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhary North Maharashtra University Jalgaon Student Development Department sponsored programme was organized by Student Development Department of MTES' Smt. G.G. Khadse College Muktainagar 18/12/2019, Time: 2:00 PM in the Room No. 36 of the College to inform the students about the Communal Harmony.

Mr. Bhimrao Pawar guided on the issue of communal harmony. He highlighted the principle of secularism: in Indian Constitution. To stop the anarchy in our country in the name of religion or caste, it is necessary for the youth to come forward and work for it. Then only, the country will be recognized as secular. Students became aware about the glorious past of India and the principle of Secular.









